

Declaration of conformity

acc. Directive 2007/19/EC (Amending Directive 2002/72/EC) and EC 1935/2004
for plastic items, which come into contact with food



Schneider GmbH, In der Längerts 1, 73095 Albershausen

Our art. no.:

200010-200017

Description of
product:

Measuring cups with closed handle
stamped and printed litre and ml scales

We herewith confirm that above-mentioned products as well as the materials and resources used correspond to the current version of the provisions of Directive 2007/19/EC, Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and the Commodity Regulation (BedGgst V) resp. corresponding provisions of the European Plastics Directive 2002/72 /EC et seq.

The overall migration and the specific migrations are below the legal limit when used in accordance to the specifications. The test is made in compliance with the Directive 82/711 EEC and 85/572 EEC.

The following substances with restrictions and/or specification are used in the above-mentioned product:

Name of substance	Restriction
Polypropylene	none

Specification for the intended use or restrictions:

Type/types of food to come into contact with the product:

**all kinds of food
in a temperature range from - 40° C to + 95 ° C**

Type/types of food NOT to come into contact with the product:

none

Note: the printing colors may not come in contact with food.

Albershausen,

29-11-2012

Signature
Jochen Schneider